

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5221 of 2026

=====

ARCHON POWERINFRA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PC KAVINA, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR PRASHANTKUMAR R
SHARMA(8591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Notice for final disposal, returnable on
30th April, 2026. To be listed on top of the
Board.

Direct service for respondent Nos.2 to 4
is permitted.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP