

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5221 of 2026

=====

ARCHON POWERINFRA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PERCY KAVINA, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR PRASHANTKUMAR R
SHARMA(8591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR LALIT M PATEL(2239) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4
MR AMAR N BHATT, ADVOCATE WITH MR KUNAL VAISHNAV For SNB
ASSOCIATES(20131) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 28/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Senior Advocate Mr. Percy Kavina with
learned Advocate Mr. P.R. Sharma for the petitioner, list on 20.08.2026.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)